

d

SLP(Crl.)No. 3564 OF 2001  
ITEM No.25

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3564/2001  
(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2000/22.11.200 in  
CRLA 205/97 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KASIM KITENDO HUSSAIN & ANR Respondent (s)  
( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record and  
issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest )  
( With Office Report )  
With  
SLP(Crl.)No.6408/2001  
( For issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest )  
( With Office Report )  
SLP(Crl.)No.6419/2001  
( For issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest )  
( With Office Report )  
SLP(Crl.)No.6420/2001  
( For issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 18/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmad,ASG.  
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,ASG  
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
in 3564,6408,6420 Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, learned Additional Solicitor General  
submits that an application would be moved in this court for  
appropriate orders regarding service of the respondent who had  
gone out of the country.  
List after two weeks.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)  
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)  
Court Master